BA304D
2-wire 4/20mA
31/2 digit indicator
Intrinsically safe for use
in gas and dust
hazardous areas
� Loop powered only
1V drop

* Will be set to display 00.0 at 4mA and 100.0 at  20mA if calibration
information is not supplied.
HOW TO ORDER
Shown with optional legend plate
Two M6 clearance
holes for surface
mounting
141
21
2
91
117
72
Separate
terminal
compartment
Removable cover
provides access
to controls
Three cable entries
ATEX version: M20 x 1.5 tapped
FM version: 22.25 Ø plain hole
TAG NUMBER
SCALE
L E G E N D  P L AT E
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
    +        —
1   2   3   4
4/20mA
input
Terminals 2 & 4 internally
linked for joining return
4/20mA wire.
5 6 12 13
Terminals
for
optional
backlight
E
    +   —
Terminals 5 & 6 internally linked
for joining cable screens.
09
All models have IECEx certification.
Note: Cable entries differ for
FM & ATEX models